balance sheet date whereby a future change in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair
value of fixed financial instruments.

Interest rate risk is managed by maximizing the interest income earned on excess funds while
maintaining the liquidity necessary to conduct operations on a day-to-day basis.  Fluctuations in market
rates of interest on cash do not have a significant impact on the Organization's results of operations.

(b) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Organization will not be able to fund its obligations as they come due.
The Organization meets its liquidity requirements through cash flow from operations, anticipating
investing and financing activities and holding assets that can be readily converted into cash. A
substantial portion of cash flow is provided by operations.

10.Prior period adjustments

The financial statements have been adjusted as a result of the adoption of Canadian accounting standards
for not-for-profit organizations. The following adjustments have been applied to the opening balances of
April 1, 2022.

A summary of how this impacted the opening balance of the April 1, 2022 opening balances is as follows:

As previously
stated  Adjustments As adjusted

$ $ $

Tangible capital assets 646,449 68,454 714,903
Accumulated amortization (211,291) (2,327) (213,618)
Deferred contributions (310,299) (49,109) (359,408)
Unrestricted net assets 113,118 24,269 137,387

9

	Reports
	BalSheet
	REFERENCE NUMBER
	SIGNATURE CERTIFICATE
	SIGNERS
	AUDITS